
Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary School 
 

 

                     

OUR MISSION:  To challenge students, through Christ-centered education, to know Jesus Christ as Savior and Lord in 
order to pursue a life of godly character, personal and academic excellence, and service to others. 

 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COUNCIL 

Wednesday, May 8, 2019 – 7:15 p.m. 
Art/Science Room 

(Please park in staff parking and enter in staff entrance.) 
 
Devotional:     Devon Marshall 
   •   Praise Reports 

Previous Minutes:    March 6, 2019 

Reporting:   
• Chair 

o New Members 
o Budget/Accounting – Adrianne 

• COSC – Devon 
o Video “Indigenous Insights” 

• EIPS Trustee Report – Trina Boymook 
 

Action Items
• Three Year Plan (SEP) 

- Reading 
- Mathematics 
- Missions 

• Grade 4-6 School Supplies 
• Bus Driver Appreciation – May 6 
• Mexico Missions 19-20 

- Fall – Johnny & Addy 
- Lisa Mol returns 

• Volunteer Appreciation – May 16 
• Bottle Drive 
• First Nations Métis Inuit – Mavis Giant 
• Playground Paving 
 

• Parent Ambassadors Representative 
• Hospitality Representative 

- Bus Appreciation 
- New Staff Welcome Gift 
- Staff Coffees 
- Other 

• Videoscreens 
• Treasurer 2019-20 
• Spring Musical 
• Western Day 
• Farewell Staff Gift 
• Bible Memory Program – Big 5/Psalm 23 

 

 
SCA Elementary School 

Council Members 
 

Trina Boymook 
Adrianne Drebert 
Heidi Peters 
Kimberly Teeuwsen 
Raelyn Mellick 
Devon Marshall 
Elaine Reed 
Shannon Anderson 
Aileen Bozic 
Andrea Breitkreuz 
Darlene Janzen 
Jaime Peters 
Francis Poole 

 
2018/19 Council 

Meeting Dates / Devotions 
Mon., September 10 - Devon 

Tues., October 16 - Devon 
Wed., November 7 - Devon 
Wed., January 16 - Devon 

Wed., March 6 - Devon 
Wed., May 8 

 
2018/19 COSC Meetings 

Wed., October 3 
Wed., November 7 

Wed., January 9 
Wed., February 6 

Wed., March 6 
Wed., April 3 
Wed., May 1 

 
2018-19 Council Goals 

 
1. Review School Accountability Report 
2. Spiritual Climate 
3. Support & Encourage School Life 
4. Projects Other 

 


